specific to the liability. Upon initial recognition reclamation costs related to exploration and evaluation activities are
included in exploration expenses in net loss. Following the initial recognition of the provision, the carrying amount of
the provision is increased for unwinding of the discount and for changes to the discount rate and the amount or timing
of cash flows needed to settle the obligation. The unwinding of the discount is recognized as finance expense in net
loss while the effect of the changes to the discount rate and the amount or timing of cash flows are recognized in
exploration expenses.

Solaris Resources Inc.
Notes to the Condensed Consolidated Interim Financial Statements
For the three and nine months ended September 30, 2020 and 2019
(Unaudited – in thousands of United States dollars, unless otherwise noted)

Page 7 of 17

4. RESTATEMENT OF PRIOR PERIOD

During the period ended September 30, 2020, the Company identified an error in the methodology used to value the
derivative asset associated with its obligation to issue shares upon exercise of Equinox Warrants. As result, the Company
has restated previously reported amounts as follows:

  As reported  Adjustment  As adjusted

As at and for the year ended December 31, 2019
Derivative asset $ 5,765 $ (1,766) $ 3,999
Deficit  (21,420)  (1,766)  (23,186)
Change in fair value of derivatives  (4,003)  1,737   (2,266)
Other (income) expense   (197)  29   (168)
Net loss  1,003   1,766   2,769

As at and for the three months ended March 31, 2020

Derivative asset $ 4,536  $ (1,392) $ 3,144
Common shares  43,265   90   43,355
Deficit  (25,057)  (1,618)  (26,675)
Reserves  1,658   136   1,794
Change in fair value of derivatives  616   (148)  468
Net loss  3,642   (148)  3,494

As at and for the six months ended June 30, 2020
Derivative asset $ 5,829  $ –   $ 5,829
Common shares  54,910   644   55,554
Deficit  (24,105)  (750)  (24,855)
Reserves  6,378   106   6,484
Change in fair value of derivatives  (2,022)  (1,016)  (3,038)
Net loss  2,702   (1,016)  1,686

As at and for the three months ended June 30, 2020

Change in fair value of derivatives $ (2,638) $ (868) $ (3,506)
Net loss  (940)  (868)  (1,808)

The error did not impact net loss for the three and nine months ended September 30, 2019.

5. EXPLORATION AND EVALUATION ASSETS

 Note
September 30,

2020
December 31,

2019

La Verde (Mexico) (a) $ 19,741   $ 19,741
Warintza (Ecuador) (b)  188   188
Ricardo (Chile) (c)  251   251

  $ 20,180   $  20,180

(a) La Verde

La Verde is situated in the Sierra Madre del Sur west of Mexico City in Michoacán State, Mexico and consists of the
Unificación Santa Maria claim. The project is held 60% by the Company and 40% by Teck Resources Ltd. The joint
venture agreement governing the operation and funding of La Verde was formalized effective February 28, 2015. The